
From: John Galt
To: Eileen Keiffer
Cc: Bio Park; Shane Miller; Alison Van Gorp; Andrea Larson; Jeff Thomas; Mary Swan; Tori Harris; Don Cole; David

Henderson
Subject: Re: APL 19-002d
Date: Friday, July 30, 2021 4:02:28 PM

Dear Principal Parties:

Thank you both for your prompt responses.

The date that works for both parties (and for me) is August 18th.

Therefore, I  will schedule the prehearing conference for August 18, 2021, starting at 2:00
p.m. I  will not be able to prepare the formal notice until next Wednesday or Thursday, but this
is an official notice. 

I would like to conduct the conference via the Zoom platform. Please advise if you are not
able to participate via Zoom. I will set up the Zoom session when I prepare the formal notice
next week. 

Respectfully,

John E. Galt 
Hearing Examiner 

On Fri, Jul 30, 2021, 12:33 PM Eileen Keiffer <eileen@madronalaw.com> wrote:

Additionally, the City is also willing to continue email service in this case.

 

Thanks,

 

 

Eileen M. Keiffer, Member
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From: shane miller <shane_miller_usa@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 30, 2021 11:55 AM
To: Eileen Keiffer <eileen@madronalaw.com>; John Galt <jegalt755@gmail.com>
Cc: John Galt <jegalt755@gmail.com>; Bio Park <Bio.Park@mercergov.org>;
shanemillerus@gmail.com; Alison Van Gorp <alison.vangorp@mercergov.org>; Andrea
Larson <andrea.larson@mercergov.org>; Jeff Thomas <jeff.thomas@mercerisland.gov>;
Mary Swan <mary.swan@mercergov.org>; Tori Harris <tharris@360legalsupport.com>;
Don Cole <Don.Cole@mercergov.org>; David Henderson
<david.henderson@mercergov.org>
Subject: Re: APL 19-002d

 

Dear Mr. Galt,

 

I am available on August 18 for a pre-hearing conference.  

 

I am willing to continue receiving service of documents via email. 

 

Thank you,

 

Shane Miller

(206) 910-8443
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Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 30, 2021, at 10:49 AM, Eileen Keiffer <eileen@madronalaw.com>
wrote:



Good morning Mr. Galt,

 

Mr. Park forwarded me your letter in APL 19-002d regarding scheduling of a
Zoom prehearing conference. I’ve conferred with City Staff, and we are
available on August 12 or August 18 for a prehearing conference, with a
preference for the 12th.

 

Thank you,

Eileen

 

Eileen M. Keiffer, Member
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